

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3 OF 2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17232 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17235 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Plaintiff(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Mohit Kumar Sah, Adv.

2

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mahes Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.M.G.Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Talwar, Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Defendant(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Jha, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

Mr.M.G.Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr.Anand K.Ganesan, Adv.
Miss Swapna Sheshadri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

3

ORDER

List before the Chamber Judge at an early date for settlement of issues.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master