

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions,
modification of issues framed, permission to file additional
documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17232 of 2008

(With Appln. (s) for stay and Directions and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 17235 of 2008

(With Appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Plaintiff(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Defendant(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. S. K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. H. P. Rawal, ASG

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. K. K. Venugopal Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. M. G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. G., Adv.

Ms. Swapna Sheshatri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.3 of 2010 in Original Suit No.3 of 2004
be listed for hearing alongwith the Original Suit.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed to the
Interlocutory Applications filed in the Special leave
Petitions within four weeks from today.

The plaintiff may file evidence of the witnesses
by way of affidavit within four weeks from today
alongwith all the relevant documents. The defendants
shall also file their documents within four weeks from
today.

The matter be listed before the learned Registrar
for admission and/or denial of the documents in the
second week of September, 2010.

List the matter before the Court, thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master