

n
ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T.,modification,permission to file additional documents and office
report))

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv
Mr. Rahul Kr. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks four weeks more
time for filing list of documents and witnesses. Granted.

List the matter on 7.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s