

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the State of Bihar to enable him to
file list of documents and witnesses.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master