

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

O R I G I N A L S U I T N o . 3 o f 2 0 0 4

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17232 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing addl.affidavit and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17235 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and modification/clarification and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Suit/These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

In Original Suit No. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
3/04 & for RR in Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
SLP(C)Nos.17232/08
& 17235/08

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, A.O.R.(Not Present)

Mr.S.K.Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

2

Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr.Manay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Mohan, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (Sudhansu Jyoti

Mukhopadhaya) is not a member.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master