

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

O R I G I N A L   S U I T   N O .   3   O F   2 0 0 4

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17232 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing addl. affidavit and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 17235 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/01/2012      The Original Suit and the Petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

2

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Mohan Jain, learned Additional Solicitor General is granted further time of six weeks for filing evidence on affidavit, if so advised.

Obviously, in view thereof, further time is extended for conclusion of evidence by the Registrar-Court No. 2 up to three months.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master