

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT No.3 of 2004

STATE OF BIHAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing  
O.T.,modification,permission to file additional documents and  
orders ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17232 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17235 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chandan Kumar,adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar  
Mr.Manish Kumar Saran  
  
For Respondent(s) Mr.Manoj Kumar,adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv  
Ms.Nilofar Qureshi,adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar  
Mr. Navin Prakash

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both sides are represented. Six weeks period  
granted by the Hon'ble Court will expire on 17.02.2012.

contd....2

List the matter on 23.02.2012 for fixing the  
schedule of examination.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar