

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

ORIGINAL SUIT No.3 of 2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification, permission to file additional documents
WITH SLP(C) NO. 17232 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17235 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar

Mr. Navin Prakash

Mr. Gopal Prasad, adv.
Mr. Sarabjit Dutta, adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The contesting parties agree to conduct further examination on 22nd and 23rd February, 2013.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.81 -2-

It is further submitted that there is a change of vakalatnama of the Standing counsel for the State of Jharkhand. Fresh vakalatnama has already been filed.

List the matter on 22.02.2013 at 2.30 P.M. in Registrar Court No.1.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

