

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT 3/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification, permission to file additional documents
WITH SLP(C) NO. 17232 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17235 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindera Kr. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Angad Kochhar, Adv.

...2/-

Item No.77

; 2 :

(Mrs.) Dr. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sarbjeet Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After completion of examination of PW-1, PW-2 has filed an

additional affidavit in evidence. Ld. counsel for the defendant opposed the receiving of above additional affidavit for evidence on the ground that it is not permissible under the law and on facts. An objection has also been filed. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the reply objection is proposed to be filed.

The Hon'ble Court by order dated 5.7.2010 had granted four weeks time to the plaintiff to file evidence of witnesses by way of affidavit. The defendant was also given four weeks time to file their documents. Thereafter by order dated 6.1.2012 the Additional Solicitor General was granted further six weeks time for filing evidence on affidavit, if so, advised. In the light of specific time limit granted by the Hon'ble Court I feel proper to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions regarding the additional affidavit in evidence filed by PW-2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report for directions.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|