

L
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 of 2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[office report for direction]

Date: 02/09/2013 This Suit was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on September 17, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|