

|  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 3 OF 2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Suit was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Plaintiff(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

For Defendant(s) Mr. A. Saran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Saran, Adv.

Mr. Tapes Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel for the plaintiff - State of Bihar, prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record for the plaintiff to file an additional affidavit indicating the reasons due to which the documents which have been tendered by PW-2 could not be tendered earlier.

The additional affidavit may be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks.

Affidavit in opposition may be filed by the defendant - State of Jharkhand within four weeks therefrom.

List the matter after eight weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|