

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3 OF 2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR.  
Ms. Binu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarendra Saran, Sr. Adv.  
St of Jharkhand Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Waqas, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR.  
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the request made by the advocate for the petitioner, the matter may be listed some time in February, 2014.

-2-

Mr. Saran, learned senior counsel, appears for the State of Jharkhand.

I.A. No.4 of 2012, filed by the respondent in SLP(C)No.17232 of 2008, be listed along with the suit. Reply, if any, thereto, may be filed within three weeks.

[ Sheetal Dhingra ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master