

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Gopal Prasad, advocate for the defendants, praying for time on the ground of bereavement in the family of the present counsel for the defendant - State of Jharkhand.

List the Suit and Interlocutory Application after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|