

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in Original Suit (s). No(s). 3/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of defendant witnesses and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kr. Saran, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, as a last chance, four weeks' further time is granted to file the reply to IA No. 4.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS