

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Original Suit (s). No(s).

3/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

[Along with IA. No.5 for extension of time for completing evidence]

Date : 07/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. S.W. Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.08.07
17:04:32 IST

Reason: I.A. No. 5 of 2015 has been filed on behalf of the
State of Jharkhand for extension of time for completing
evidence in the Original Suit NO.3 of 2004.

-2-

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties agree that
the time may be extended by four months. We order accordingly.

COURT MASTER

A.R. - CUM-P.S.