

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Original Suite (s). No(s).

3/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.  
(with appln. (s) for substitution)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Dipti Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kr. Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.4/2015, the application for substitution of  
defendant witnesses is pending before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers and is awaiting to be listed for 31.8.2015.

List now on 10.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.09.01  
10:17:47 IST  
Reason: