

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.6/2015 in Original Suit No.3/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Defendant (s)

(For examining and to produce additional witnesses and office report)

Date : 26/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Plaintiff (s) Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.  
For Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.For Defendant (s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Poturaju, Adv.  
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter on 03.11.2015 to enable the plaintiff to file reply to the interlocutory application filed by the State of Jharkhand - Defendant, for permission to examine/produce additional witnesses with an affidavit.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master