

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 7 in Original Suit No. 3/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time to complete evidence and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on the ground of change of counsel for the State of Bihar.

Prayer is allowed.

Post after summer vacation.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER