

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite No.3/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for extension of time for completion of evidences
and modification and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.17232/2008

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.17235/2008

(With office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Ms. Meetu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. A.K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.7 of 2015

This is an application for extension of time to make the defense witnesses available for the purpose of cross-examination.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are inclined to allow the prayer and, accordingly, it stands allowed.

I.A. No.7 of 2015 stands disposed of.

O.S. No.3 of 2004

As we have allowed the prayer in I.A. No.7 of 2015, let the original suit be listed on 30th November, 2016, before the concerned Registrar for recording of evidence.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Court Master