

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 OF 2004

STATE OF BIHAR

PLAINTIFF (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

DEFENDANT (s)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the Plaintiff-State of Bihar.

Even though time was granted, no steps have been taken by the Plaintiff-State of Bihar.

In view of that, we do not intend to keep the matter pending.

Hence, the suit is dismissed for non-prosecution.

..... J.  
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.  
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;  
February 03, 2017.

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s).No(s). 3/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17232/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17235/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Shridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. Karan A. Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR  
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr K.V. Mohan, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Original Suit No. 3/2004:

None appears on behalf of the Plaintiff-State of Bihar.

Even though time was granted, no steps have been taken by the Plaintiff-State of Bihar.

In view of that, we do not intend to keep the matter pending.

Hence, the suit is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

SLP(C) No. 17232/2008 & SLP(C) No. 17235/2008:

List the Special Leave Petitions after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)